STATE OF NEW JERSEY
_ DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL
' 744 Broad Street, Newark, N. J.

BULLETIN. 344 . . . . oo UTiTE S0 GEPTEMBER 18,1939.

L. LIMTTATION OF LICENSES - NOT' PERMISSIBLE 70 ISSUE LICENSES r033”
SALE OF PARTICULAR KIND OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE IN VIOLATION OF
WUNICTPAL LIUTTATION. |

My déar Mr. Burnett

An application has been made to' the Nayor and” Coun01l of
this Borough for a plenary retail . dlbtrlbutlon Llcenqe The Beverace
Committee, of which I am a member, arel of  the - Qplnlon that guch a -
license can not issue in view of ‘our ordinancé which limits ‘such .li-
censes and the limit has been exhausted In other words, in viéew
of the fact that the limit has been reached, no moré licenses can be
JoSUpd w1thout V¢olatlng the ordlnance. e

Tne ﬂppllcanf feels that in view of the fact tkat he Wlll
limit his. sales under the license in question to the sale of wine
only, his application does not come within the ordlnanceo‘ He has.

raised the p01nt that he will not sell beer, liquor or any bevafages
other than wine, and he gebkb a llCGﬂSb for th@ pUIPOue of only the
sale of" Wlnb. ’ : :

Wil you Lhorefore be klnd enough to inform:me Whether the
Board ‘can issue- Plppary Retail Distribution License solely for the
sale of wine to the above named . applicant without v1olqtlng our ‘or-
alnance.

Vbry truly you«u,
. Joseph Castel -

7August'16;Tl939

JOSOQh Cagtel Poun011man,
Falrview, N J Co

iy daar Mr. Cast l°~' -
' Xour unaerstandlng is absolutelj correct

If it were otherw1%c, ‘then the ordinance would be a mere
moeckery, and capable of all kinds of evasion. One applicant could say
that he wanted the license only for the sale of beer, and another
only for whiskey. They in turn would be followed by applicants who
sought a license to sell everything except rum or except gin or ex-—
cept cordials, and so on down the line. But the point is that the
license applied for is a plenary license, and that means complete,
full-fledged, and carrying permission to sell all kinds of alcohnolic
beverages. But more plenary licenses, by the very terms of the or-
dinance, may not be issued. Hence your point is well taken.

Cordially yours,

D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Commissioner,

New Jersey State Library
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2. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS -~ FAIR TRADE - SALES AT CUT RATES.

" In the Matter of DlSClpllnaTy
Proceedings agalnot

)

| 3 | )

MOE KREGSTEIN, Sl . :

953 Broadway, T ) CONCLUSIONS

North Bergen, N. J., ) _AND ORDER
)

Holder of Plenary Retail Distri-
bution License D-1, issued by the
HMunicippl Board of Alccholic Bever—‘
age Control of the Townshlp of
North.Bergen

Ellamarye H. Failor, Attorney for the Department of Alcohollc
Bevcxage Control.
Moe Kregstein, Pro Se. :

BY THE COMMISSIONER:

© This licensee has pleaded guilty to a charge of selling
liquor at his licensed premises on June 17, 1939 and June 21, 1939,
in violation of Rule 6 of gtate Regulatlons No. 80.. His license
Wlll( u?rr«fore, be suspended for five (5) dﬂyu 1ngtaad of the usual .
ten (10 L ,

Subsequent to the institution of these proceedings, the
above mentioned license has expired and has been renewed by the issu-
ance of Plenary Retall Distribution License D-1 (1939-40).

Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of August, 1939,

ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-1
(1939-40), heretofore issued to Moe Kregstein by the Municipal Board
of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the Township of North Bergen, be and
the same is hereby suspended for a period of five (5) days. Pursu-
ant to notice of December 17, 1938, Bulletin 289, Item 1, the effec-
tive date of such suspension is reserved for future determination.

'D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Commlssioner.
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES TO MINORS, ENMPLOYMENT OF
FEUALES, AND GAMBLING - 15 DAYS.

In the Matter of DLSClpllldryf )
Proceedings against

MAX JACOBS, ' " CONCLUSIONS
5 Spring Street, : ) AND ORDER
Newark New Jersey, ' ) o

Holder of Plenary Retail Con-
sumption License C-59, issued by )
the Municipal Board of Alcoholic
Beverage Control of the blty of
Newark.

Samuel B.Helfand, Esq., Attorney for the State Departument of
Alcohollc Beverage Lontrol

Max Jacobs, Pro Se.
BY THE COMMISSIONER:

Licensee has pleaded guilty to (1) selling alcoholic
beverages to minors, contrary to R. S. 33:1-77 and Rule 1 of State

Regulations No. 20, (2) allowing a female to serve alcoholic

beverages, contzarj to Section (a) of Resolution No. 4889 adopted
by the Board of Commissioners:of the City-of Newark on May 24,
1939, and - (3) allow1ng gambllng, to wit, a card gawme for money,
on nls licensed premises, cantrary to Rule 7 of State Regulations
No. 20,

. - By enterlng tth plea in: ample time DOfOTb the day fixed
for hearing, the Department has been saved the time and -expense of
proving its case. The license will, thQTOIOre, be guspenacd for
fifteen days, instead of twenty days

Aceordingly, it is, d&n this 16th day of August, 1839,

ORDERED, that plenary . retail consumption license C-59,
heretofore- 1ssued to Max Jacobs. by the Municipal Board of Alco-
holic Beverage Control of the City of Newark, be and the same isg
hereby suspended for a period of fifteen (15 days, cumrenclng
August 18, 1939, at 3:00 A.M. (Daylight Saving Time). -

D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Commissioner.
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4, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FEMALE TENDING‘BAR1AND GAMBLING.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against

) |
HARRY GROSS, . - '

53 Fleming Avenue, ) CONCLUSIONS
Newark, New Jersey, 5 - AND ORDER'_

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-—
tion License C-327 issued by the
unicipal Board of Alcoholic
Beverage Control of the City of )
Newark.

Sidney Slmandl Esq., Attorney:@r the Licensee.
Stanton J, MacIntosh Esq., Attorney for the Department of
: Alcoholic Beverage Control.

BY‘THE'COMMISSIONER:

The licensee, Lnroug hlb dttOfﬂCy, has pleaded gullty to
charges of (a) allowing his wife to tend bar during hours pro- .
hibited by local rcgulatlun, and (b) making cash pay-offs on a . ;
bagatelle machine in violation of Rule 7 of State RegulatloHS‘
No. 20. -

The usual penalty for each violation is five days. How-

- ever, the licensee entered his plea in ample time prior to, hearing
and thereby saved the Department the time and expense’ incident to
proving its case. The license will, thexofore, e suspendbd for
a total of five ddys instead of ten. '

- Accordingly, it is, on this 16th day of August, 1939,

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License C-=327, ;
heretofore issued to Harry Gross by the Munlclpal Board of Alco—:f¢
holic Beverage Control of the City of Newark, be and the sawme is
hereby suspended for a period of five (5) days, effective August
21, 1939 at-3:00 A. . (Daylight Saving Time).

D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Conmigssioner.
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5.

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAIR TRADE ~ SALES AT CUT RATES. .
Inthe- Matter of - Disciplinary )
Proceedlngs agalnst )
" JOHN "G\ *SEPPLE; “f?ﬁ““fi %%? Sl Ewﬁj;, CONCLUSIONS *,
.. Brd and, Broad streets, NP B D, ORDER

" ‘Béard of ‘Cotmissioters of"’ the
Town of Phllllpsburg.ql

Ellamarye H. Fallor; Attorney?for the'Departmentf '

Holder of Plenary Retall Consump-
Flon License C-66, issued by the )

Beverage Control.
WilliamiC. Egan, Esq., Attoruey for the Licensee.

BY THE COMMISSIONER

SRR Ay ThlS llcensee has pleaded guilty " tota charge of selllng

G,

liquor at his licensed premises on June 25, 1939 in violation of
Rule ¢ of State Regulations No. 30. His license will, therefore,
be suspérided for five: (5) ddys instead of “the vsual ten- {10).-

Subsequent to the 1not1tutlon of these%proceedlngs, the
above mentioned license has expired and has been réneweéd by the

issuance of Plenary Retail Consumption License- C 66 959a40).

Accordlngly, it 13, on this 1l6th day of August 1969,

ORDERED, that Plenalv Retall“Consumptlon Llccnee C 66
(1939-40), heretofore issued to Johtv ‘G, ;Sepple by the’ Board of -
Commissioners of the Town of Pthltpsburg, be’ and the ‘dame’ ig
hereby suspended for a period of Ffive (5)’ dajs. Pursuant to no=-
tice of December 17, 1938, Bulletin 289, Item 1, the effective
date of such suspen°1on 1s reserved for” future determlnatlon.’

"’TL_FREDERICﬁ BURNETT, ©
‘B Commlsoloner.}ﬂ

DISCIPLINARY PROCLEDINGS -“FAIR TRADE '-“SALES AT CUTLR TLD,‘ffﬁ
. In the Matter of D1501pllnary - )"
Proceedlngs agalnst x5 EERERSES

TSRAET WEINererTl?fl P
123 Wanaque Avenue, P e
Pompton Lakes, N J.,

Holder o ,Plena y Retall DlStPl~J O e I e
bution: Llcense D=4y dssued by .5 ) L ooel e
the Borough Coun01l of, the Borough' er e . :
"of. Pompton Lakes.a;t{ iy “)‘,?

— e am e e e e e e wes e evin e e eew e S e

Israel We;nsteln, Pro be.;

The lltense of ‘Israel Welnsteln, issued for premises
123~ Wanaque Avenue by the Pompton Lakes Borough Council, was here-~
tofore suspended .for five days and the effective date of such sus-
pensron reserved for future determlnatlon.,(Bulletln 628, Ltem 10)

Subsequent to the institution of these proceedings, the

alove mentloned license has expired and has been renewed b the is~

suance of Plenary Retail Dlstrlbutlon License D-4 (1939-40
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It now appearing that the licensee is desirous of serv-
ing said suspension and getting it over with regardless of the ul-
timate determination of the constitutionality of Chapter 208 of
the Laws of 1938 and the Fair Trade regulations adopted pursuant . -~
thereso; ‘ e

It is, therefore, ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Distribu-
tion License D-4 (1939-40), heretofore issued to Israel Weinstein
for premises 123 Wanaque Avenue, Pompton Lakes, N. J., by the
Borough Council of the Borough of Pompton Lakes, be,and the same 1s
hereby suspended for a period of five days effective September 10,
1939 at midnight, Daylight Saving Time.

- D, FREDERICK BURNETIT,
Commissioner.
By: E. W. Garrett,
Dated: August 21, 1939. E - Chief Deputy Commissloner.

7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAIR TRADE - SALES AT CUT RATES.

In the Matter of Disciplinary )
Proceedings against )

MOE KREGSTEIN,
953 Broadway,
North Bergen, N. J .,

the holder of Plenary Retail Dis-
tribution License D-1, issued by
the Municipal Board of ‘Alcoholic
Beverage Control of the Township -
of North Bergen. ‘

Moe Kregstein, Pro Se. ‘

ORDER

S N S’ S~ A

The license of Moe Kregstein issued for premises 955 Broad-
way by the North Bergen Municipal Beoard of Alcoholic Beverage Control
was heretofore suspended for five days and the effective date of
such.sgspension reserved for future determination. (Bulletin 344,
Item 2). ' : ' -

It now appearing that the licensee is desirous of serving
said suspension and getiing it over with regardless of the ultimate
determination of the constitutionality of Chapter 208 of the Laws
of 1938 and the Fair Trade regulations adopted pursuant thercto;

It is, therefore, ORDERED, that Plenary Retail Distribution
License D-1, heretofore issued to Moe Kregstein for premises
953 Broadway, North Bergen, N. J. by the North Bergen Municipal
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control, be and the same is hereby sus-
pended for a period of five days effective September 1, 1939 at ..
noon, Daylight Saving Tinme. ' o

D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Commissionero_

‘ - B By: E. W. Garrett,
Dated: August 21, 1939. Chief Deputy Commissioner.
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8.  ENFORCEMENT DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT FOR AUGUST, 1939 & '
" To: D. Frederick Burnett, Commissioner.

ARRESTS: Total number of Persons = =i — — = = — — — — — — 41
Licensecs - 1 Non-licensees - 40

SEIZURES: -'Sti11é — total Humber seized- — - - - - = - — — - 10
~Capacity 1 to 50 Gallons == = == m ode o e
< Capacity 50 gullons and over - - - —rﬁggj;;T,ii

‘Motor Vehicles t}uhtolal‘number seized- - - - - - 6
Trucks - 1 Passenger Cars - 5 :

Al c Ohol A A G o Dt By o g ~3 oS
Beverage Alconol P L P e ~u—;—v465 Gallons

we
'

MaSh Total number ;Vf"“'”‘

Alcohollc Beveraves

Beer, Ale, etc, - - - - - - =ipirimr—me 6 Gallons
Wine - = = = = = = - — — —~ - B L
Whlgkleo and othbr hard llquor i me = 85 "

PLLAIL INSP“CTION& SRS o T Y
: Llcensod prbmlseo 1nspected . e T N Ny
STl (bootleg). Tiquor: - T
’”*Gamollng violations.: - =iz = T
Sign violations - - - - — - — = =~2L -~ ... o
Unqualified employees- - - - - - =~ 281
Otnos mercantile hirs giness— = — = = 18
{’Dlsposal pérmits: nocessary - == 8.
MRrontwiviclations =.= =& == == 20 L o
Improper Beéer markers- - .- = — - 1 . .o
e Oth&f v1olat10ms found - - - =--= 19 .
Total v1olatlong found ————— = B800 . oo
Total numbbr of bottlos gaugod— - - - -« - - 9,024

STATE LICENSLFS"”” Lo T R
Plant ‘Gontrol 1ngpcctlona uompletba = - - - - 65
“Ticense appllcatlons an@Stlgotcd— - = - == 10

COMPLAINTu

TInvestigated and closed - — .= = mnmew omo 348
Investlgated pLPdlng completlon— o

1

i

[

!
(o))
o

LABORAlORY AL "'r““'ym,~uhn‘,.pay;~-:p;',;,r )
Analyscs made — = = = = == = o= = oo~ 189
Alcohol and water and artlflclal S T

P ‘coloring icases i = = = = m i - - = 52
: P01son and donatarant ca°eu -

’ Respecttu_l s dmitt@d,

("

E W Garrbtt
Chlef Deputy Commlssioner.
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APPELLATE DECTSIONS - KLAPPROTT v. ANDOVER TOWNSHTP.

AUGUST KLAPPROTT, )
) ~ -Appellant, v

o e N o |
TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE ow TOWNSHIP "D I T
OF ANDOVER, -);, - CONCLUSIONS.
: :RéspOndent.-),

" “mor Appellant, Wilbur V. Keegan, Esq. .
For. Responaent Peter Friedman, Esq.,

For ‘Objector, Carl Kepner, Egbert Rosecrans, Esq.y .
For Objector, William Dodd, J. George Fredman, Esq.

"*@By THE COMMISSIONER: - = -

;.1nterroaatavy

© Camp Noraland ista- 200 acre tract in Sussex County, '
owned by the German-American Bund Auxiliary. On it, besides a

. boys!t camp and one for girls, 1s a restaurant leaseq to and
“operated by August Klapprott whereln is served, as. he says, as

many as 5,000 persons in one day. . His appllcatlon for renewal
of the llquor license which exnlred June oO 19o9 was denied.

"Hence Lﬂls appeal

The Townsnlp Commlttee clleves that Klapprott made
mis-statements in his application in that he suppressed all
inform=ficn that ths Bund had an inter ost in. the license sought
and in the businesg: ther@undcr conaueted

I% appears thub ne ﬂnuwur d "No" in response to the

tHas any pe SOIlu v v s o CO¢00T%C10D or
asgociation, other than the applicanty, - - .-
any interéstidiFQCfly‘orﬂindir@ctly;ih“ '

© the licénsa-aoplied:Tor or. in the business
to be conducted?! '

“The Cuebtlon, thereforé, s - Does the Bund have

““sucn an interest? - T o i

The lease from the Buno to Klapprott recites that

“Ukhe premises have bcen let -

"from month to month to Db us=d and

- occupied by the -tenant. solely for.the.

. - purposz of conducting thereon the

“»iwﬁbUSinesS:Which'he.is entitled law-
fully to conduct as the holder of a
-plenary: rptail consumption license

P 40 e ~and 'in, connection there-

with tn> conduct of a restaurant.”
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. The annual rent 1c @4600y stlbulated Ain. Paragraph
':5; S follows. Do e v by

. opt mbor«of each.andweveryﬁyéar-~
Ag'Of such ten ney y-the'sum . of, $5OO 00 e
Five hundred -dollars; prov1dbd aowever, tpa”'x
if during any-one of said mondhs the net
proflt rcallaed by hin. 1n thb conduct of
-all the businesses af g ‘
%500 OO FlVb\hﬂnd ,
' -,g”dn nohth shall be, réduc -
to an ﬁount»wouwl to ‘said net proflt for
~saig- month -89 that in no case. shall he
. be.liable; to pay rent.for any. one»of sald
months 1n bxcess,o“v*hO amount -of hm'}

:aollars, thwn:thc

......

Thun'follows ctlpulatjon lor ant of quO por month” ;
‘mc:.ths of anuary, Februafy, March Aprll October« Nov ber and
December of each year of the tunancy in the same 1anguagc -and
subject to;the same prov1oo Lor. rbauctlon Lo bhv amount of :
reallzedinct proilts. SRR : ‘ o N

v- Pal—»agraph 4 Of th

"Tha prov151ons of th& prccbaln paragraph"'

3) have been adopted.and.agreed upon by

ns' parties to this indenture because of

iocoron oo bhesuncertainty cof the:exfent of .the bu51neSS°s

e gﬂzq;;;which tha'Tenant may , bp ablm to aevelop upon -
- 'thk premls :s let to him." < ;

oy ,,‘ FAST A P

RS It 15 clear that the: objzet: of:the; Lease was to
eAp101t thu llquor license and that a,h*~ Tental wag: contingent
upon thv Druflts of the oU51ness.’ :

, Il ¢t ba Suld that QOWﬁver'much thb junu is interes-
ted 1n bh‘ proflts as a sourc ‘of income, nevertheless the -

- tenant. mlght keep - the .excess,. the unSWLT is that the tenant didn'tl
The Bund tr:asurer testified” that Klapprott paid.it . more rent in
1937 thaﬂ stlpulategr——z"mlght Joercalled contrlbutlon.ﬂ‘ How much

fmoLe ho did not ,say.and. the 5unc refused’ to . submit, its, )ooks.

Klapprott Himself,  SWoTr e that,huipalu $7200 rnnt in 1908 ﬂltnough
the stlpuxatlon wag- but. 04600 LoAsked: why, he .re pllud 5‘"Bbcause
o fblt I ‘made & llLtln . too. much proflt and paxd Lthem )m0f=

: Apu\llanc argubs thdt sharlng pr011tu ‘as rent QOGS
-not. automatically make:partners. Correctlt But it is also true
" that such income division makes the Bund a part1c1pant in the
buSLness ang . thab is What Klaaprott's oath denlcd

Lo anvtvstlmony snows that Klaobrott is: Lﬂb Pr 1denu of
o > Bund,, and resldent: gﬂnbral manager . lbaaer_und superv1sor of
B tn~ entire Camp Nordlanq that- bund- funds and .nis.were continually
commingleds; that the equlpncnt uelongtd to (the -Bund; that: his
sales records as licensee were signed by the treasurer of the

.- Bun¢ who. acted as:cashier for the licengee:but received no-
comoonsatlon from him; that Bund numburs were generally employed
by him without pay.
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If thls were Klaporott‘s own bu 1ness, Would he invest
large sums_ in-developing it upon-a ‘month to month tenancy whereby
he could be ‘ousted Ujon 4 ‘mere moAthts: notice? - 'Or upon an
agreement which’ spllt prollts without’ any Gefinition of how the
net was to-be" computéed = how much: £or: salapies’; insurance,
taxes, depreciation? Or Upon:-an arrangement whereby all uncertain-
ties were shouldered by the" “tenant? Or make egreglous glfts to
show devotlon to hls landlafd9 =;0~' A

All aogurd1+1e ‘ :
kind "madc i Germany" are _roncd out oncO 1t 1s pTGQlCabeQ that_
the bus1ness really bAlongs to the Bund - nd that the interlocking
Pre51aent llcensee 15 merely Lhu lﬂader pr¢n01ple in action.

In tne fac of thlS recor d vnlc'“ at uhC least, calls
for compltété and -ade qudte oxplanatlon, the- Bund refused to
produce 1ts’ books and’ rpcords. “Without oauglnb”to consider ,
whether “such contomot ‘1g ground of itself for denial of llcense,
suffice it to" say - that the high-ha ndeu ‘refusal warrants every -

‘Jlntundment of deceptive conce calment, that may rg%bonably be
,_j*derlved from itl: Tt conflrmo,tnw lnference that thn bu51ness By
b 15 that Of,thO'DUﬂQ.' . : :

[P

CPTST concludie bbaL thm uund has-a u1¢ect 1nterest in

th llCLﬂSbQ business; that the liquor business at -Camp Nordland
is primarily its own; that Klappr ott is a mere front or alter ego
for it; that his sworn‘déclaratien that no’one else was
1nt0fnsted 1n thh lleﬂue sought ;s th@rofore f%lse.

l '. e vy

Thﬂru ar@ othar mattprg of bVOﬂ grave“ moment.

R ‘7Thc record thWS uhat WCtiVltl@S; Some ‘contrary to .
law end”8T¥1l-hostile to thp pUDllC 1ntnr Su, hav; occurred at
Camp Nordland, v1z= L

Snen R 0n July 4th tnb Buna “paraded : in.uniforms similar
“to ‘those- worri in‘Nazi Germany and 1mluated tn; Hltler sulute.

2. -Pamphlets, opoks and pro agunda 1n01t1ng race-
and rollglous hwtred havifbenn plrculatmd ana ulgsem1nated

'f J~.u.; 5.‘-Soeech ~and. hara ngubs have been madc,‘opoorssd
“with Nheiks", wdvocatﬂnb that uhosv_wno insult Hitler be punched
- in the: nose; tdat Jews' be Qeaorted that- ull Jlesh mprchants
cand . all- newsoaoers; mov1n@ plcturb HOUSes and: program sponsors
who- employ: Jews: in preLVrence ‘to Gentiles be- boycotted even ‘as
‘s M"the NeW’York Jewsr WorLiFulr"°'uhat thePresident - of the
United States "if he hasiany chax actﬂr luft he. hac bett@r look
for a, holv und crawl "nLo ¢t L

T
‘..h« .

i

4@ Th Na21 fla _has bccn flown qbove the Amerlcan Flag.

: Stress has oecn lald upon 1mboad1ng th~ purpose of
J the Bund Ln th: mninds-of the youth who, naturally enough, are
o cUn51Qerpd the- llfn -}ine, Parents. wno are*mbmbers of the Bund,

” e . urged to-causée their ‘children to tLena the campts aflleS.
~uongs anstaugh*'then e g.,"We havb sworn an . oath.to our flag,_the
ﬁflav 1s our:father anu G v ST : o :

S “’6 chtators han bean olorlflea.  Démoécracies have
~béen \erlded R TR _ SLE I e N
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' 7.- The ‘Nazi salute has been given while the Star
bpangled Banner was played. N

.. 8. The swastika is omnlpresent. In the picture oi
‘ﬂ»George Wasnlngtonflt 1s,stuck under his nose .

S «9 Everywhere there.ls an - unoercurrunt of” accumulat—'
1ng and unlzormed foree Lol be unleasnad whnn‘thm rlgnt moment

comes and the word is passed —drill, goose- step,pwmulatc ~<_w;
"As we have achleved in Ger many, 50 we will do 1u Amerlca."

Klupprott does not deny thls testlmony. "All he says
ig that he himsel not 'do .or say so. Yet it was he who,
as Master of Cerenor :;flntroduced the speakers. And it was
he who was the loadeLy superv1sor and manager of the,whole gaimp,
of which the restaurant is but a part. Yet mnot oncé did "hé stop
~~,QT even llft 2 Llnger to 1nterfern W1th such activities.: '

» Lﬁcensea premlses will’ not‘oe tolerated ‘as hot-beds im~'
which to: ix unute<hate and inculcate subver 1on. There is no
‘room for the swast 1ka.

The appeal 1sAd nled. 5"T‘tk';}'.‘é—:f"-""-"'a‘'{:“tionfl of respondent is
3hereby afflvmedl ; : P S e D

e Y

'FRLDERICF”BURNETT
7lComm1551onerv

,LICENSEDL ﬁ”ﬁEWAL DLFINED

Assgmva Blll No.' 5o Was approveg by Governov oore
onﬁAugust p, iaea and thbreupon became Chapttr ?BL “P L. 1939,

"An Act ﬂoxcernlng the renewal of alcohollu beverage
llCCﬂoLS, and. supplenenting. cnaptervone «of, Tltle
éo of the Ruv1sod Statutes.ﬁ, " . .

B T Sy

"BE Ii ENACTED by the Senate and Gener i”ASSémbly
__of the State of New -Jersey:

"l - Any llccnso which is issued for a new 1i-
cense term to replace a license:which, efplredfon‘the'
last day of the license term which 1mmed1atply preceded
the commencement of said new license terii” 6r which is
issued to replace a license which will expire on the
last day-:of" tne license term which. immediately. precedes
. the commencement of said héw térm shall Ve décied to -
i wibe acrenewal of the expired or expiring license; pro-

' v1ded that saild license igs of the same class and
type as the e&plrcd O - LYpirlﬂg llcense, covers the
.. same licensed, premises and is issued to the holder of
- the explrod > expiring license, and+ prévided furth@r,

“.that the: appllcatlon for said renewaly'shall have-bee
.fflled with the- proper issuing: aw hovlty prior to- th
“commencément of said new licensertérm! or not" ldtcr
than thirty days afteir the comrenéément: of said new:
~ license term, shall be deemed to be applications for:
“new ilcenses v 734w““ RIS VE S O

_hls act shal’itake effecc 1mmed1auely "

L Sl ',-.~:'~

e T
Lot .
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I note that the language of the final proviso is garbled
- and substantially defective. In order to make sense, there should
be inserted in the next to the last line immediately following
the words "new license term!" g period followed by words such as
"otherwise they." ' :

~ I shall so construe 1it. o
D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
- Commissioner.
September 15, 1939. S
11.. ELIGIBILITY - MORAL TURPITUDE - FACTS EXAMINED - CONCLUSIONS.
September 8, 1939

Re: Case No. 288

Investigation discloses that, in 1918, the above indi-
vidual was convicted of violating the Volstead Act, fined $100.00
and sentenced to three months in a County Jail; in 1825, he was
convicted on the same charge and fined $250.00; in 1927, he was
convicted in the State of New York on a charge of violating the
Highway Law by driving a motor vehicle while intoxicated, fined .
$250.00 and sentenced to one year in a City Prison; in 1927, he

- pleaded guilty to maintaining a disorderly house, was fined
$500.00 and received a suspended sentence of one year.

- Applicant admits the above convictions and has testified
that the discrderly house charge arose after a crap game had been
raided in an hotel which he owned. Investigation confirms this
testimony. Applicant has no criminal record subsequent to 1927.

“While the record appears to be bad, none of the crimes
involves vioral turpitude. It is recommended that applicant be ad-
vised that he is eligible to be employed by-a liguor licensee.

Edward J. Dorton,
Deputy Commissioner and Counsel.
LAPPROVED: '
D. FREDERICK BURNETT,
Commissioner. :

12. ELTIGIBILITY - MORAL TURPITUDE - FACTS EXAMINED - CONCLUSIONS.

: - September 14, 1939
Re: Case No. 292

Investigation discloses that after applicant had been
indicted on charges of receiving stolen goods, he was found guilty
by a Jury.and sentenced to serve from three to five years in
Statets Prison; that subseguently he was resentenced to serve
eighteen months in the Penitentiary. :

At the hearing applicant admitted the conviction and tes-
tified that he had served fifteen months in the Peniltentiary.
He denied that he was guilty of said charges, but in view of the
finding of the Jury the gquestion of his guilt cannot be redeter-
mined herein.
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The crlmo of recelv1ng stoLen goods ord1na;1ly 1nvolves
moral turpitude. Case No. 198, Bulletin 220, Item. 9% Case'Noy:
242, Bulletin 292, Item 2. ‘Nothing dppears: whlch would lead:to
any, other result 1n the presenb case. I believe that appllc nt
has been [efe)ah 1cted of a crime involving morul turpltud’

It is recommendea, tnerefore that appllcant be~ad~
vised that he is not eligible to be emplo ea by a. llquor 1lcﬁn—
see in the State of New Jbrsey"".; . y . N .

treloe e “‘-‘v\."

U Rdward T, Dorton,

~ APPROVED: A ; ‘i..' Deputy ColiSblon“T and Counuel
D. FREDERICK BURNETT, ; Ce ‘ S

Comm1851oner » et

13,

JOE, RUbS : P O U
3085, Washlngton_Strcet .. . .). -, . CONCLUSIONS -
’ Orangu, New’ Jer“es, ~u "?u'@3ff;g” ;;;;j; AND ORDLR

Ellamarye H Pw“lor, Attovnmy for the Departmcnt of
& v Alcohollc Beverage Control.
Joe Ruos, Pro Se,
s “The" llCCnSLE has: pleaded guilty Lo a charga of s lllng
llquor at his licensed premises on July 5, 1909, int'violation
of Rule 6 of State Regulatlons No. 30. "His-license will, there-
fore, be suspended for flve days\lns ead;of_tne ubual teno _—

Aécordlngly, it 1g, on’this:léth ddy of‘September, 1 79,

OPDbRED, that Plena ry Retall Dlgtr'butlon Llcense D 20,
heretofore issued to Joe Russ b] the™ uunL01pal*Board ot Alco—;.
holic Beverage Control of the Clty of Qrange, be and the same is
hereby suspended for a period of five (5) days. Pursuant to

T notlce of DecembcL 174,19 8,. Bulletin 289, Itsm 1, the effectis
‘ & "of “suclhisuspersior 1s rasorv“dffor «utur determlnatlon.

"7 1. FREDERICK BURNETT
Comm1ssloqer I
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14, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FAIR TRADE - SALFS AT CUT RATES.

In the Matter of D1501p11nary

Proceedlngs agalnst _

" CHARLES MATRE, j,}gj.ffgff
428 E, First Ave.,
Roselle, N.. J., g

)
)
Holder 6f Plenary Retail Dlstr1~> )
)
)

:}“ONCLUSIONS
AND ORDER

bution License D-3, issued by the
Mayor and Council o; the Boroush
‘ of Roselle._“V:ﬁ' : R

— e eme e e e o ewe em em e e e e med e e

V- <.'-.‘,
¥ . .

Ellamarye H. Failor, Attorney for the Department of "
Alcoholic Bevezqge Control.
Charles Maire, Pro Se. .. - , e

The licensee has pleaaed gullty to a. charge of selllng
liquor at his licensed premises on July 25,1939, in violation of
Rule 6 of State Regulations No. 30. His llcense will, therefore,
be suspended for five days 1nsteaa of the usual ten.:,~

Accordlngly, it 1s, on this loth day of September, 1939,

ORDERED, that Plonary Retail Distribution License D-3,
heretofore 1ssued to Charles Maire by the Mayor and Coun01l of”
the Borough of Roselle, be and ‘the ‘sane, is hereby suspended for
a period of five (5) days._ Pursuant to ndtice, of December 17,
1938, Bulletin 289, Item 1, the effective date of such suspen31on
is reserved for fufure detexmlnatlona o

D, FREDERICK BURNETTy
N Comm1351onor '

15. - SEIZURES - CONFISCATION PROCFEDINGS -; ORDER. MODIEIED —~ HEREIN
OF CANINE ASYLUM C e .
In the Matter of the ‘Selzure of )
a still and thiee motor vehicles;,
.at the "Sweetbriar Farm", located ) . . . ORDER
oni West Park Avenue, Oakhurst, o  Case #5339
in the Township: of Ocean, County Do S
of Monmouth and State of. New L
Jersey ’

. COﬂConlOHS were flled bereln on August la, l9a9 pad—
locklng a portion of the premises for a perlod of six (8) monuhs,
commencing the 16th day of September, 1939. Bulletin 343, Iten 8.

Mrs. Martha Lyons, owner of said premises, has requested,
in writing, that the effective date of said Order be postponed
until October 3, 1939. Said request ig based upon the ground that
she has rented other premises in Wanamassa, which she will be un-
able to occupy until October 2, 1939, and she contends that if the
order becomes effective before said date she will be unable to ob-
tain her furniture which is stored on the premises, and moreover,
that her dogs will be homeless.

" The request appears most reasonable.
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Accordlngly, the order heretofore: entered w1ll become
effective on October 3, 1932 instead of September 16,1939 and
will continue in effect until April 3, 1940. . :

; D _FREDERICK BURWFTT
SRS Comm1f51orer9

N NEW JEBSEY BY FORFIGN WINEhY-'”
l“PECIAL PFRMIT TO VALIDATL PAST

WINE —.S;LE AND DELIVERY
LICENSING RE QUIRFAENTS
UNLICENSED "SALES, -

16, ;.

Gentlcmen.‘"”'““"“”w

L*tne Mount*TLVJ Wlnery, Inc. and tne R Martlnl i

Wiﬁc Co., | , ‘”,--maﬂulacture all of thc Wine’ Whlch they
sell to, Nev '5eyﬁllcenuee ' Inasmuch as’ they 1ntenu ‘to have

”.1 ar representatlve,(who is not an gent of - elther of them’but a
broker, and 1ndowendent contracboL% visit certaln of thelr cus=
tomers in'‘New Jersey, it will probably “be necessary that they or
-their representative obtain a license under the New Jersey ‘Alco-
~holic ﬁeverage Control Act.,, e .

: Needleas to say, none of the Wlne sold 15 manufactured
Qrsey but p:ders are obtalned and 1t lo shlpped to New

LN

In connection with this operatlon, I have two’ quegtlons

“ld\appreCLate your. anumerlng »”,f.,_

‘Wil it be. S_fflC"nt for the repreoentatlve "fo. )
obtain the’ plenary Wlnery 1lcenso described in N
subdivision 2(a) of Section 11 of the Act, the

... Winerles to.make shipment directly. to the customers
. fahd [ to" blll them dlrectly fo; the purchago prlce 01
"the wine? =

[If for anyrreacon “the llCanC deSClepd in. Sub=. - .
.d1v1510n o(a)”of'SGCtlon 11 is not’ sufflclenc if
o ;the Wlnerles bill the customers. dlrectly, is” thlo,

B license sufflclent if’ the wineries bill the repre-
) nLatlve and’ he" ln.turn blllS the customors° In
L phi event.also the Wrine would of course be shipped

'dlroctly by the wiheriés in ‘California to the cus—

tomers 1n New Jerbey°

=%"I also note the ‘requirement for. bpeclal permit under
'thp prons1ons O Soctlon 75 of “the Act. Will you advise me
the fee that you w1ll charge for the issuance of this license?
Both of these winerieés desire to have this matter completely
straightened out as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,
E. Q. Erlckson
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August 16, 1989
E. O, Brickson, Esq., : '
San Francisco, Calif,

Dear Mr. Erickson:

I understand that both the Mount Tivy Winery, Inc. and
the R. Martini Wine Co. wish to maintain representatives to sell
their wines in New Jersey; that such representatives will actually
be independent brokers or contractors and not in any sense em-
ployees of the wineries; and that on orders taken within this
State by such brokers or contractors, it is proposed to Shlp the
wine from tle wineries direct to the New Jersey purchasers.

Such being the case, each such representative must ob-
tain a Wine Wholesale Licensc (see R. S. &5:1-11; Control Act
Pamphlet, Section 12(2)b) and each salesman or missionary man
employed by such licensee must obtain a Solicitor's Permit (see
R. 8. 35:1-67; Control Act, Pamphlet, Sections *14(b) 1, 2 and-

3). A Plenary Winery Llcenso‘(R 8. 33:1-10; Control Aot Pamphlét,
Section 11(2)a) is not applicable because only wine which has been
either manufactured or processed Wlthln New Jersey may be sold
thereunder. -

The California wineries may ship wine, on order of the
holder of a New Jersey Wine Wholesale license, direct to purchasers
in New Jersey,.provided such shipments are made to the holder of a
New Jersey manufacturerts or wholesalerts license. See Regulations
No. 17, as amended. No such shipments may be made to retailers.
The billing must be to the New Jersey wine wholesaler who made the
sale, who will in turn bill the consignee. Payments must be sim-
ilarly made, in reverse order. If the California winery bills di-
rect, 1t will be making the sales, for which it must first procure
a license. _ :

On the other hand, if the New Jersey representatives
are merely persons in the employ of the wineries, then the wineries
must obtain New Jersey Wine Wholesale licenses, and each such '
representative a Solicitorts Permit. ;

Application forms for individuvual, partnership or cor-
porate applicants, as the case may be, are available on request.

Before any licenses will be issued, both wineries must
file applications with thls office for &p@CLa] Permits to validate
past unauthorized sales in New Jersey. Fach must be accompanied
by an application fee of $10.00. When the applications are re-
ceived, I will review thcm determine winat the full fee for the
pernit should be and adVLce you further. The amounts of the fees
will depend upon the representations in the applications.

y truly yours

A)/{/U/ ./1{///&)01141/

Commissioner.

Wew Jersey State Library



